

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: **Crl.P.No.6537 of 2021**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
05.	22.01.2024	<p><u>VJP,J</u></p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) would submit that they have sent the notice to R2.</p> <p>Await notice of respondent No.2.</p> <p>List the matter after two weeks.</p> <p>Meanwhile, learned Assistant Public Prosecutor is requested to get instructions from respondent No.2.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>VJP, J</u></p> <p>PND</p>	